

"BAIL AGENTS ASSURE JUSTIGE"

Kansas Bail Agents Association 2947 N. Athenian Avenue Wichita, KS 67204 (316) 832-1756

kansasbailagentsassociation.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Rick Morey

President rickmoreybond@outlook.com

Shane Rolf

Executive Vice-President aarecorp I@comcast.net

Dennis Berndt

Treasurer dennisb@bandkbonding.kscoxmail.com

JC. Loewen Vice-President

jcsignal I@gmail.com

Laura Frisbie

mamanagsalot@yahoo.com

Candy Crow

Education Liaison Director kbaaeducationteam@gmail.com

Michael Crow

At-Large Director mncrow58@gmail.com

Ryan Eastep

At Large Director wichitabonding@gmail.com

Danny Slusser

At Large Director slusserdan@sbgobal.net

David Stuckman

At-Large Director kansasbailbonds@gmail.com

Cal Williams

At-Large Director calkanbailbonds@gmail.com

Pat Hiebert

At-Large Director pvhiebert@yahoo.com

KANSAS BAIL AGENTS ASSOCIATION

Notice of Annual meeting: **ELECTIONS & BYLAW CHANGE**

2024 Board of Director & Membership Meeting

Thursday, January 25, 2024 7:00pm – 9:00pm

Location: Ramada Inn Downtown Topeka 420 SE 6th Street Topeka, KS 66607

#######

Kansas Bail Agents Association Officer and Board of Director Elections will be held at this **January 25**, **2024** Annual Meeting.

Nominations for Officers and Board of Directors are now open. Please contact Paul Forbes <u>p.forbes@sbcglobal.net</u> via email and submit your request for a position on KBAA BOD or Officer of organization. Nominations will be open until January 12, 2024. Nominations will also be accepted from the floor on January 25, 2024 at the Annual Meeting.

Officers and Board of Directors.

PLEASE NOTE:

KBAA 2024 membership application is attached to emails sent. All 2024 Membership Dues must be paid by 6:45 pm on January 25, 2024 to be eligible to vote.

A copy of the bylaw change is also attached to email to members.

Laura Frisbie

KBAA Sec.